

ITEM NO.9

Court No.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP No. 13198/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...
2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CRLA No. 964/2008

M.L.SHYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 30/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that
he has filed an application seeking permission to file
additional documents. List on the next Chamber date

alongwith that application.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (J.P. SHARMA)
Court Master Court Master